

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7915 SAVARY DR. PASCO WA 993017941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		45.57 %		-19.69 %		-1.86 %		
			158,000.00		230,000.00		126,893.60		155,059.00	-2,941.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	35.6000	ACRE	3,000.0000	-33.33 %	2,000.0000	-87.83 %	365.0000	-75.00 %	750.0000	-80,100.00
			106,800.00		71,200.00		12,994.00		26,700.00	
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	1350.0000	L.F.	1.0000	5.00 %	1.0500	10.00 %	1.1000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00
			1,350.00		1,417.50		1,485.00		1,350.00	
4	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	2820.0000	L.F.	1.5000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-23.33 %	1.1500	-16.67 %	1.2500	-705.00
			4,230.00		2,820.00		3,243.00		3,525.00	
5	REMOVING 18 IN. DIAM. PIPE									
	268.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-80.00 %	5.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-4,020.00
			6,700.00		2,680.00		1,340.00		2,680.00	
6	IRRIGATION STRUCTURE REMOVAL									
		L.S.		21.95 %		-82.93 %		82.93 %		
			4,100.00		5,000.00		700.00		7,500.00	3,400.00
7	IRRIGATION PVC PIPE REMOVAL									
		L.S.		-9.09 %		-20.82 %		-31.82 %		
			11,000.00		10,000.00		8,710.00		7,500.00	-3,500.00
8	IRRIGATION WOOD STAVE PIPE LOCATING AND REMOVAL									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,200.00		2,200.00		2,200.00		2,200.00	
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	26700.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	10.00 %	3.3000	-43.33 %	1.7000	16.67 %	3.5000	13,350.00
			80,100.00		88,110.00		45,390.00		93,450.00	
10	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	18050.0000	C.Y.	6.5000	-8.46 %	5.9500	-50.00 %	3.2500	33.08 %	8.6500	38,807.50
			117,325.00		107,397.50		58,662.50		156,132.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7915 SAVARY DR. PASCO WA 993017941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 46300.0000	C.Y.	0.7500 34,725.00	2.0000 92,600.00	166.67 % 57,875.00	1.0000 46,300.00	33.33 % 11,575.00	0.7500 34,725.00	0.00 % 0.00	
12	ROADWAY REMOVAL INCL. HAUL 13440.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 53,760.00	2.5000 33,600.00	-37.50 % -20,160.00	4.0000 53,760.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.4000 32,256.00	-40.00 % -21,504.00	
DRAINAGE										
13	TRENCH DRAIN 634.0000	L.F.	55.0000 34,870.00	75.0000 47,550.00	36.36 % 12,680.00	62.2200 39,447.48	13.13 % 4,577.48	100.0000 63,400.00	81.82 % 28,530.00	
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	1,850.0000 7,400.00	-7.50 % -600.00	1,200.0000 4,800.00	-40.00 % -3,200.00	1,800.0000 7,200.00	-10.00 % -800.00	
15	QUARRY SPALLS 9.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 360.00	57.5000 517.50	43.75 % 157.50	35.0000 315.00	-12.50 % -45.00	45.0000 405.00	12.50 % 45.00	
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 466.0000	L.F.	25.0000 11,650.00	22.6500 10,554.90	-9.40 % -1,095.10	16.3700 7,628.42	-34.52 % -4,021.58	22.5500 10,508.30	-9.80 % -1,141.70	
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 491.0000	L.F.	35.0000 17,185.00	32.5000 15,957.50	-7.14 % -1,227.50	24.7500 12,152.25	-29.29 % -5,032.75	25.5500 12,545.05	-27.00 % -4,639.95	
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 13.0000	L.F.	45.0000 585.00	38.2500 497.25	-15.00 % -87.75	59.0000 767.00	31.11 % 182.00	55.5500 722.15	23.44 % 137.15	
19	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.138 IN. TH. 72 IN. DIAM. 33.0000	L.F.	150.0000 4,950.00	200.0000 6,600.00	33.33 % 1,650.00	110.0000 3,630.00	-26.67 % -1,320.00	155.5500 5,133.15	3.70 % 183.15	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7915 SAVARY DR. PASCO WA 993017941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
20	OIL/WATER SEPARATOR VAULT 1.0000	EACH	25,000.0000 25,000.00	30,000.0000 30,000.00	20.00 % 5,000.00	26,000.0000 26,000.00	4.00 % 1,000.00	28,060.0000 28,060.00	12.24 % 3,060.00	
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 540.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,080.00	2.3000 1,242.00	15.00 % 162.00	2.0000 1,080.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.0000 1,080.00	0.00 % 0.00	
22	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 150.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,000.00	27.5000 4,125.00	37.50 % 1,125.00	23.0000 3,450.00	15.00 % 450.00	27.5500 4,132.50	37.75 % 1,132.50	
23	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM. 334.0000	L.F.	22.0000 7,348.00	34.6500 11,573.10	57.50 % 4,225.10	20.0000 6,680.00	-9.09 % -668.00	30.5500 10,203.70	38.86 % 2,855.70	
24	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 56.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,680.00	45.0000 2,520.00	50.00 % 840.00	25.0000 1,400.00	-16.67 % -280.00	40.5500 2,270.80	35.17 % 590.80	
SURFACING										
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 42640.0000	TON	10.0000 426,400.00	3.7500 159,900.00	-62.50 % -266,500.00	10.5000 447,720.00	5.00 % 21,320.00	10.0000 426,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
26	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,840.00	10,840.00		10,840.00		10,840.00		
27	PAVEMENT SEAL 2800.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 2,800.00	1.3000 3,640.00	30.00 % 840.00	1.5100 4,228.00	51.00 % 1,428.00	1.3500 3,780.00	35.00 % 980.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7915 SAVARY DR. PASCO WA 993017941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
28	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00
29	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00
30	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS									
	4090.0000 C.Y.		120.0000	135.0000	12.50 %	139.0000	15.83 %	115.0000	-4.17 %	
			490,800.00	552,150.00	61,350.00	568,510.00	77,710.00	470,350.00	-20,450.00	
31	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE									
	657.0000 EACH		8.0000	16.0000	100.00 %	17.6000	120.00 %	10.5000	31.25 %	
			5,256.00	10,512.00	5,256.00	11,563.20	6,307.20	6,898.50	1,642.50	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-28									
	10840.0000 TON		32.0000	30.5000	-4.69 %	32.0000	0.00 %	31.5000	-1.56 %	
			346,880.00	330,620.00	-16,260.00	346,880.00	0.00	341,460.00	-5,420.00	
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,420.00	10,420.00		10,420.00		10,420.00		10,420.00
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,610.00	3,610.00		3,610.00		3,610.00		3,610.00
35	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE									
	15240.0000 S.Y.		0.2500	0.1000	-60.00 %	0.1000	-60.00 %	0.2500	0.00 %	
			3,810.00	1,524.00	-2,286.00	1,524.00	-2,286.00	3,810.00	0.00	
36	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	15730.0000 L.F.		1.5000	1.2500	-16.67 %	1.8200	21.33 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	
			23,595.00	19,662.50	-3,932.50	28,628.60	5,033.60	15,730.00	-7,865.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7915 SAVARY DR. PASCO WA 993017941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
37	PVC IRRIGATION PIPE 10 IN. DIAM. 1050.0000	L.F.	16.0000 16,800.00	13.0000 13,650.00	-18.75 % -3,150.00	15.0000 15,750.00	-6.25 % -1,050.00	19.0000 19,950.00	18.75 % 3,150.00	
38	PVC IRRIGATION PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1630.0000	L.F.	18.0000 29,340.00	15.3500 25,020.50	-14.72 % -4,319.50	18.0000 29,340.00	0.00 % 0.00	21.5000 35,045.00	19.44 % 5,705.00	
39	IRRIGATION DRAIN 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	1,725.0000 1,725.00	146.43 % 1,025.00	1,141.0000 1,141.00	63.00 % 441.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	128.57 % 900.00	
40	IRRIGATION TURNOUT 3.0000	EACH	200.0000 600.00	1,790.0000 5,370.00	795.00 % 4,770.00	1,073.0000 3,219.00	436.50 % 2,619.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	650.00 % 3,900.00	
41	IRRIGATION CONNECTION 1.0000	EACH	110.0000 110.00	1,150.0000 1,150.00	945.45 % 1,040.00	800.0000 800.00	627.27 % 690.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,263.64 % 1,390.00	
42	AIR-VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 1,700.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	23.53 % 400.00	2,700.0000 2,700.00	58.82 % 1,000.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	76.47 % 1,300.00	
43	SPECIAL CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 46.0000	L.F.	180.0000 8,280.00	125.0000 5,750.00	-30.56 % -2,530.00	37.0000 1,702.00	-79.44 % -6,578.00	125.0000 5,750.00	-30.56 % -2,530.00	
44	TESTING IRRIGATION PIPE 2680.0000	L.F.	1.0000 2,680.00	3.5000 9,380.00	250.00 % 6,700.00	0.5000 1,340.00	-50.00 % -1,340.00	1.0000 2,680.00	0.00 % 0.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
45	ESC LEAD 26.0000	DAY	50.0000 1,300.00	105.0000 2,730.00	110.00 % 1,430.00	100.0000 2,600.00	100.00 % 1,300.00	200.0000 5,200.00	300.00 % 3,900.00	
46	SEEDING 16.1800	ACRE	800.0000 12,944.00	460.0000 7,442.80	-42.50 % -5,501.20	536.0000 8,672.48	-33.00 % -4,271.52	600.0000 9,708.00	-25.00 % -3,236.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7915 SAVARY DR. PASCO WA 993017941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
47	SLOPE PROTECTION ROCK									
	78350.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	0.7000	-30.00 %	1.2000	20.00 %	1.1000	10.00 %	
			78,350.00	54,845.00	-23,505.00	94,020.00	15,670.00	86,185.00	7,835.00	
48	SILT FENCE									
	5080.0000	L.F.	5.0000	1.2500	-75.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			25,400.00	6,350.00	-19,050.00	25,400.00	0.00	20,320.00	-5,080.00	
49	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
50	EXTRUDED CURB									
	990.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.2000	-16.00 %	6.6000	32.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			4,950.00	4,158.00	-792.00	6,534.00	1,584.00	4,950.00	0.00	
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	137.5000	L.F.	16.0000	23.5000	46.88 %	24.7500	54.69 %	25.0000	56.25 %	
			2,200.00	3,231.25	1,031.25	3,403.13	1,203.13	3,437.50	1,237.50	
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,300.0000	1,680.0000	-26.96 %	1,760.0000	-23.48 %	1,700.0000	-26.09 %	
			2,300.00	1,680.00	-620.00	1,760.00	-540.00	1,700.00	-600.00	
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	550.0000	22.22 %	550.0000	22.22 %	525.0000	16.67 %	
			450.00	550.00	100.00	550.00	100.00	525.00	75.00	
54	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	324.0000	L.F.	25.0000	26.5000	6.00 %	29.1500	16.60 %	27.5000	10.00 %	
			8,100.00	8,586.00	486.00	9,444.60	1,344.60	8,910.00	810.00	
55	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER LIGHT STANDARD SECTION									
	3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	5,750.0000	130.00 %	6,325.0000	153.00 %	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	
			7,500.00	17,250.00	9,750.00	18,975.00	11,475.00	6,000.00	-1,500.00	
56	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	3350.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.7500	-22.50 %	8.5000	-15.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			33,500.00	25,962.50	-7,537.50	28,475.00	-5,025.00	33,500.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7915 SAVARY DR. PASCO WA 993017941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
57	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,450.0000	-19.44 %	1,595.0000	-11.39 %	2,500.0000	38.89 %	
			3,600.00	2,900.00	-700.00	3,190.00	-410.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	
58	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
59	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	41.0000	EACH	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			1,025.00	820.00	-205.00	943.00	-82.00	1,230.00	205.00	
60	PAINT LINE									
	25120.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1000	-33.33 %	0.1300	-13.33 %	0.1200	-20.00 %	
			3,768.00	2,512.00	-1,256.00	3,265.60	-502.40	3,014.40	-753.60	
61	PLASTIC LINE									
	1600.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7500	-25.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,200.00	-400.00	3,200.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	
62	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	3180.0000	L.F.	1.7500	1.2500	-28.57 %	2.0000	14.29 %	1.2000	-31.43 %	
			5,565.00	3,975.00	-1,590.00	6,360.00	795.00	3,816.00	-1,749.00	
63	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	32.0000	L.F.	10.0000	9.5000	-5.00 %	6.6000	-34.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			320.00	304.00	-16.00	211.20	-108.80	192.00	-128.00	
64	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	13.0000	EACH	15.0000	10.5000	-30.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	11.0000	-26.67 %	
			195.00	136.50	-58.50	156.00	-39.00	143.00	-52.00	
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING BLACKOUT TAPE									
	940.0000	L.F.	1.7500	1.7500	0.00 %	5.2500	200.00 %	0.1000	-94.29 %	
			1,645.00	1,645.00	0.00	4,935.00	3,290.00	94.00	-1,551.00	
66	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.4600	MI.	1,800.0000	4,200.0000	133.33 %	3,300.0000	83.33 %	4,500.0000	150.00 %	
			828.00	1,932.00	1,104.00	1,518.00	690.00	2,070.00	1,242.00	
67	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			5.88 %		46.24 %		7.84 %	
			25,500.00	27,000.00	1,500.00	37,290.00	11,790.00	27,500.00	2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7915 SAVARY DR. PASCO WA 993017941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
TRAFFIC											
68	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1	L.S.									
					-39.74 %				-31.98 %		-53.80 %
			298,700.00	180,000.00	-118,700.00	203,175.00	-95,525.00	138,000.00	-160,700.00		
69	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 100.0000	EACH	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	33.0000	-17.50 %	30.0000	-25.00 %		
			4,000.00	3,500.00	-500.00	3,300.00	-700.00	3,000.00	-1,000.00		
70	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 540.0000	HR	5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	2.7500	-45.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %		
			2,700.00	1,350.00	-1,350.00	1,485.00	-1,215.00	1,080.00	-1,620.00		
71	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.				100.00 %		-52.33 %		0.00 %		
			1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	715.00	-785.00	1,500.00	0.00		
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 528.0000	HR	31.0000	33.0000	6.45 %	34.5000	11.29 %	34.0000	9.68 %		
			16,368.00	17,424.00	1,056.00	18,216.00	1,848.00	17,952.00	1,584.00		
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 41.0000	DAY	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	39.0000	-2.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %		
			1,640.00	1,435.00	-205.00	1,599.00	-41.00	1,640.00	0.00		
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 164.0000	HR	33.0000	34.0000	3.03 %	36.0000	9.09 %	38.0000	15.15 %		
			5,412.00	5,576.00	164.00	5,904.00	492.00	6,232.00	820.00		
75	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 540.0000	S.F.	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %	7.0000	0.00 %	8.5000	21.43 %		
			3,780.00	3,240.00	-540.00	3,780.00	0.00	4,590.00	810.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
76	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 3053.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	3.5000	-70.83 %	1.0000	-91.67 %	6.0000	-50.00 %		
			36,636.00	10,685.50	-25,950.50	3,053.00	-33,583.00	18,318.00	-18,318.00		
77	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 20820.0000	S.F.	0.5000	0.6000	20.00 %	0.0500	-90.00 %	0.2500	-50.00 %		
			10,410.00	12,492.00	2,082.00	1,041.00	-9,369.00	5,205.00	-5,205.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7915 SAVARY DR. PASCO WA 993017941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
78	WATER									
	1620.0000	MGAL	12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %	0.0100	-99.92 %	20.0000	66.67 %	
			19,440.00	32,400.00	12,960.00	16.20	-19,423.80	32,400.00	12,960.00	
79	DOUBLE 20 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,475.0000	47.50 %	970.0000	-3.00 %	1,250.0000	25.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,950.00	950.00	1,940.00	-60.00	2,500.00	500.00	
80	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2									
	2940.0000	L.F.	16.0000	20.0000	25.00 %	18.4000	15.00 %	16.0500	0.31 %	
			47,040.00	58,800.00	11,760.00	54,096.00	7,056.00	47,187.00	147.00	
81	TRAINING									
	400.0000	HR	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
			800.00	800.00	0.00	800.00	0.00	1,200.00	400.00	
82	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
83	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
84	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
85	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,590.00	15,590.00		15,590.00		15,590.00		
86	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %		-50.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,775,690.00	\$2,485,053.80	-10.47%	\$2,542,072.26	-8.42%	\$2,565,565.55	-7.57%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/14/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:31

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.			PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	
	2000 E BEECH ST			7915 SAVARY DR.			19460 84TH AVE S	
	98901-2147						KENT WA 98032-1240	
	YAKIMA WA 989091268			PASCO WA 993017941			SEATTLE WA 981680697	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
BASE TOTAL			\$2,775,690.00		\$2,485,053.80	-10.47%	\$2,542,072.26	-8.42%	\$2,565,565.55	-7.57%

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-33.54 %
			158,000.00	105,000.00	-53,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	35.6000	ACRE	3,000.0000	700.0000	-76.67 %
			106,800.00	24,920.00	-81,880.00
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE				
	1350.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %
			1,350.00	1,350.00	0.00
4	REMOVING WIRE FENCE				
	2820.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.5000	-66.67 %
			4,230.00	1,410.00	-2,820.00
5	REMOVING 18 IN. DIAM. PIPE				
	268.0000	L.F.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %
			6,700.00	2,680.00	-4,020.00
6	IRRIGATION STRUCTURE REMOVAL				
		L.S.			9.76 %
			4,100.00	4,500.00	400.00
7	IRRIGATION PVC PIPE REMOVAL				
		L.S.			-52.73 %
			11,000.00	5,200.00	-5,800.00
8	IRRIGATION WOOD STAVE PIPE LOCATING AND REMOVAL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,200.00	2,200.00	
GRADING					
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	26700.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	2.2500	-25.00 %
			80,100.00	60,075.00	-20,025.00
10	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	18050.0000	C.Y.	6.5000	10.0000	53.85 %
			117,325.00	180,500.00	63,175.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING					
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 46300.0000	C.Y.	0.7500 34,725.00	0.6000 27,780.00	-20.00 % -6,945.00
12	ROADWAY REMOVAL INCL. HAUL 13440.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 53,760.00	3.0000 40,320.00	-25.00 % -13,440.00
DRAINAGE					
13	TRENCH DRAIN 634.0000	L.F.	55.0000 34,870.00	105.0000 66,570.00	90.91 % 31,700.00
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	1,300.0000 5,200.00	-35.00 % -2,800.00
15	QUARRY SPALLS 9.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 360.00	60.0000 540.00	50.00 % 180.00
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 466.0000	L.F.	25.0000 11,650.00	17.5000 8,155.00	-30.00 % -3,495.00
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 491.0000	L.F.	35.0000 17,185.00	30.0000 14,730.00	-14.29 % -2,455.00
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 13.0000	L.F.	45.0000 585.00	85.0000 1,105.00	88.89 % 520.00
19	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.138 IN. TH. 72 IN. DIAM. 33.0000	L.F.	150.0000 4,950.00	115.0000 3,795.00	-23.33 % -1,155.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
20	OIL/WATER SEPARATOR VAULT 1.0000	EACH	25,000.0000 25,000.00	30,000.0000 30,000.00	20.00 % 5,000.00
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 540.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,080.00	3.0000 1,620.00	50.00 % 540.00
22	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 150.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,000.00	18.0000 2,700.00	-10.00 % -300.00
23	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM. 334.0000	L.F.	22.0000 7,348.00	23.0000 7,682.00	4.55 % 334.00
24	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 56.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,680.00	40.0000 2,240.00	33.33 % 560.00
SURFACING					
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 42640.0000	TON	10.0000 426,400.00	8.5000 362,440.00	-15.00 % -63,960.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
26	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		10,840.00	10,840.00	0.00 %
27	PAVEMENT SEAL 2800.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 2,800.00	1.2500 3,500.00	25.00 % 700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION

 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
28	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
29	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
30	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS				
	4090.0000 C.Y.		120.0000	139.5000	16.25 %
			490,800.00	570,555.00	79,755.00
31	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE				
	657.0000 EACH		8.0000	11.4500	43.12 %
			5,256.00	7,522.65	2,266.65
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-28				
	10840.0000 TON		32.0000	31.6000	-1.25 %
			346,880.00	342,544.00	-4,336.00
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			10,420.00	10,420.00	
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			3,610.00	3,610.00	
35	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE				
	15240.0000 S.Y.		0.2500	0.8100	224.00 %
			3,810.00	12,344.40	8,534.40
36	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL				
	15730.0000 L.F.		1.5000	1.1700	-22.00 %
			23,595.00	18,404.10	-5,190.90

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION					
37	PVC IRRIGATION PIPE 10 IN. DIAM. 1050.0000	L.F.	16.0000 16,800.00	21.0000 22,050.00	31.25 % 5,250.00
38	PVC IRRIGATION PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1630.0000	L.F.	18.0000 29,340.00	24.0000 39,120.00	33.33 % 9,780.00
39	IRRIGATION DRAIN 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	71.43 % 500.00
40	IRRIGATION TURNOUT 3.0000	EACH	200.0000 600.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	650.00 % 3,900.00
41	IRRIGATION CONNECTION 1.0000	EACH	110.0000 110.00	500.0000 500.00	354.55 % 390.00
42	AIR-VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 1,700.00	4,500.0000 4,500.00	164.71 % 2,800.00
43	SPECIAL CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 46.0000	L.F.	180.0000 8,280.00	160.0000 7,360.00	-11.11 % -920.00
44	TESTING IRRIGATION PIPE 2680.0000	L.F.	1.0000 2,680.00	2.0000 5,360.00	100.00 % 2,680.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
45	ESC LEAD 26.0000	DAY	50.0000 1,300.00	450.0000 11,700.00	800.00 % 10,400.00
46	SEEDING 16.1800	ACRE	800.0000 12,944.00	437.0000 7,070.66	-45.38 % -5,873.34

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
47	SLOPE PROTECTION ROCK 78350.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 78,350.00	1.0000 78,350.00	0.00 % 0.00
48	SILT FENCE 5080.0000	L.F.	5.0000 25,400.00	3.0000 15,240.00	-40.00 % -10,160.00
49	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
50	EXTRUDED CURB 990.0000	L.F.	5.0000 4,950.00	5.0000 4,950.00	0.00 % 0.00
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 137.5000	L.F.	16.0000 2,200.00	22.5000 3,093.75	40.63 % 893.75
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,300.0000 2,300.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	-30.43 % -700.00
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	450.0000 450.00	500.0000 500.00	11.11 % 50.00
54	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 324.0000	L.F.	25.0000 8,100.00	26.5000 8,586.00	6.00 % 486.00
55	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER LIGHT STANDARD SECTION 3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	5,750.0000 17,250.00	130.00 % 9,750.00
56	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 3350.0000	L.F.	10.0000 33,500.00	7.7500 25,962.50	-22.50 % -7,537.50

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
57	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,450.0000	-19.44 %
			3,600.00	2,900.00	-700.00
58	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1.00	1.00	
59	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	41.0000	EACH	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %
			1,025.00	820.00	-205.00
60	PAINT LINE				
	25120.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1200	-20.00 %
			3,768.00	3,014.40	-753.60
61	PLASTIC LINE				
	1600.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %
			1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00
62	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	3180.0000	L.F.	1.7500	1.2000	-31.43 %
			5,565.00	3,816.00	-1,749.00
63	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	32.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %
			320.00	192.00	-128.00
64	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING				
	13.0000	EACH	15.0000	11.0000	-26.67 %
			195.00	143.00	-52.00
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING BLACKOUT TAPE				
	940.0000	L.F.	1.7500	5.0000	185.71 %
			1,645.00	4,700.00	3,055.00
66	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP				
	0.4600	MI.	1,800.0000	3,000.0000	66.67 %
			828.00	1,380.00	552.00
67	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-27.78 %
			25,500.00	18,415.00	-7,085.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION
 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC						
68	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1					
		L.S.				-37.02 %
			298,700.00	188,125.00		-110,575.00
69	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 100.0000	EACH	40.0000	25.0000		-37.50 %
			4,000.00	2,500.00		-1,500.00
70	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 540.0000	HR	5.0000	1.5000		-70.00 %
			2,700.00	810.00		-1,890.00
71	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
		L.S.				-86.67 %
			1,500.00	200.00		-1,300.00
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 528.0000	HR	31.0000	32.0000		3.23 %
			16,368.00	16,896.00		528.00
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 41.0000	DAY	40.0000	30.0000		-25.00 %
			1,640.00	1,230.00		-410.00
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 164.0000	HR	33.0000	36.0000		9.09 %
			5,412.00	5,904.00		492.00
75	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 540.0000	S.F.	7.0000	8.0000		14.29 %
			3,780.00	4,320.00		540.00
OTHER ITEMS						
76	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 3053.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	10.0000		-16.67 %
			36,636.00	30,530.00		-6,106.00
77	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 20820.0000	S.F.	0.5000	0.5000		0.00 %
			10,410.00	10,410.00		0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/14/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:31

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION

 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS					
78	WATER				
	1620.0000	MGAL	12.0000	11.5000	-4.17 %
			19,440.00	18,630.00	-810.00
79	DOUBLE 20 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE				
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00
80	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2				
	2940.0000	L.F.	16.0000	11.8000	-26.25 %
			47,040.00	34,692.00	-12,348.00
81	TRAINING				
	400.0000	HR	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %
			800.00	400.00	-400.00
82	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00	
83	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
84	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
85	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			15,590.00	15,590.00	
86	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-50.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,775,690.00	\$2,579,077.46	-7.08%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/14/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:31

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006560 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1290
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 PROSSER VIC. - WEIGH STATION

 02Y017
 PROJECT : IM-0822(119)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$2,775,690.00	\$2,579,077.46	-7.08%